
 Klein Association of Retired Employees 

2023 - 2024 

 
LOCAL UNIT OFFICERS 
 
 
President 
Susan Alter 
susanalter@gmail.com 
 
Immediate Past President 
Bob Hrncir 
bobhrncir@yahoo.com 
 
First Vice-President (Membership) 
Glen Peterson 
gpeter6026@sbcglobal.net 
 
Second Vice-President (Programs) 
Dale Robinson 
dalerobinson@sbcglobal.net 
 
Third Vice-President (Trips) 
Kathy Bell 
kbell1718@sbcglobal.net 
 
Secretary 
Mary Young 
mary.young01@att.net 
 
Treasurer 
Linda Carroll 
carroll.lindalou@gmail.com 
 
 

 
 
LOCAL COMMITTEES 
 
Book Club 
Suzanne Bradley 
sbradley3@sbcglobal.net 
 
Children's Book Project 
Carol Rios 
crios1055@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 
Community Volunteer Services 
Barbara Polit 
bapolit@yahoo.com 
 
Healthy Living 
Dora Williams 
dora7b11@sbcglobal.net 
 
Historian 
David Brand 
davidb20832@gmail.com 
 
Hospitality 
Jan Bragg 
bjan1@.com 
 
Information & Protective Services 
Dagmar Kidd 
dagkidd55@yahoo.com 
 
Legislative 
Bob Hrncir 
bobhrncir@yahoo.com 
 
Member Benefits 
Penny Laughlin 
penny1818@att.net 
 
Retirement Education 
Nadine Krebs 
Krebs128@gmail.com 
 
Scholarship 
Penny Laughlin & Glen Peterson 
Penny1818@att.net 
gpeter6026@sbcglobal.net 
 
Technology and Website 
Jane McKetta 
jmcketta@sbcglobal.net 
 


